/ PACIFIC

’ \)) ENVIRONMENTAL e
. \\ GROUR INC. Co |

SIEACK RS LI St
7 2ot N
' SVZRR e g%

. - STV RN
April 10, 1998 / (\L ) \ 9
Project 330-006_.2L _ /—\ \ \ KO Q({
Mr. Lester Sc]ﬁag - e\f _
17197 Via Magdalena ' ' N Cl
San Lorenzo, California 94580 &Q\) /] /}

\7 . as

Re: Monthly Reimbursement for April 1998  ° _ m \o

| 17197 Via Magdalena : . a ﬂb‘)
San Lorenzo, California ' UU Lj( .

Dear Mr. Schrag: _ \

Enclosed please find the April 1998 monthly reimbursement check in the amount of

$30.00 for your discontinued use of well. Thank you for your continued cooperation

and assistance. We hope we have not inconvenienced you during this project. Ifyou
have your any questions regarding this project, please call me at (408) 441-7500.

Sincerely,

Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.

£ 5 T
/ e
Debra J. Moser-

pil=r

Project Manager ,
Attachment: Monthly Reimbursement Check

cc:- Ms. Madhulla Logan, Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Mr. Michael Whelan, ARCO Products Company :

33000621\APRILIZ.DOC

© 2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440, San Jose, California 95110 ‘ (408) 441-7500 FAX (408} 441-7539 -
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PACIFIC
ENVIRONMENTAL
GROUR INC:

April 10, 1998
Project 330-006.2L -

Ms. Marjorie Luehrs
17348 Via Encinas
San Lorenzo, California 94580

Re: Monthly Reimbursement for April 1998
. 17348 Via Encinas
San Lorenzo, California

. Dear Ms. Luehrs:

Enclosed please find the April 1998 monthly reimbursement check in the amount of

- $30.00 for your discontinued use of well. Thank you for your continued cooperation

and assistance. We hope we have not inconvenienced you during this project. If you
have your any questions regarding this project, please call me at (408) 441-7500.

Sincerely,

Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.

o :

£

Debra J. Mosér
Project Manager

Attachment: Monthly Reimbursement Check

cc:  Ms. Madhulla Logan, Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Mr. Michael Whelan, ARCO Products Company

3300062L\APRILSR.DOC

2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440, San Jose, California 95110 (408) 441-7500 FAX (408} 441-7539




PACIFIC

; \} ENVIRONMENTAL
\\\ GROUP INC.

April 10, 1998
Project 330-006.2L.,

John and_ Loretta Silva
590 Hacienda Avenue
San Lorenzo, California 94580

Re: . Monthly Reimbursement for April 1998
590 Hacienda Avenue
San Lorenzo, California

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Silva: .

Enclosed please find the April 1998 monthly reimbursement.check in the amount of
$30.00 for your discontinued use of well. Thank you for your continued cooperation
and assistance. We hope we have not inconvenienced you during this project. If you
have your any questions regarding this project, please call me at (408) 441-7500.

Sincerely,

Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.

Project Manager

Attachment: = Monthly Reimbursement Check

cc: Ms. Madhulla Logan, Alameda Gounty Health Care Services Agency
Mr. Michael Whelan, ARCO Products Company

3300062\APRILS8.DOC

2025 Gateway Piace, Suite 440, San Jose, California 95110 {408) 441-7500 _  'FAX (408) 441-7539




PACIFIC

. -\} > ENVIRONMENTAL
\\\ GROUPINC.

April 10, 1998
. Project 330-006.2L

Ms. Marcella Roberts
675 Hactenda Avenue
San Lorenzo, California 94580

Re:  Monthly Reimbursement for April 1998
675 Hacienda Avenue
San Lorenzo, California

Dear Ms. Roberts:

Enclosed please find the April 1998 monthly reimbursement check in the amount of
$30.00 for your discontinued use of well. Thank you for your continued cooperation
and assistance. We hope we have not inconvenienced you during this project. If you
have your any qUBStIOI]S regarding this project, please call me at (408) 441-7500.

Smcerely,

Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.

Pf\ 7/ \_/wa AN

Debra I Mose
Project Manager

Attachment: . Monthly Reimbursement Check

cc:  Ms. Madhulla Logan, Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Mr. Michael Whelan, ARCO Products Company

3300062L\APRIL8.DOC

2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440, San Jose, California 95110 . (408) 441-7500 FAX (408) 441-7539 _




PACIFIC-

. N, ENVIRONMENTAL
% GROUP INC.

April-10, 1998
Project 330-006.2L

Mrs. Ruth W Toles ) : -
17203 Via Magdalena
San Lorenzo, California 94580

Re: Monthly Reimbursement for Apl'll 1998
17203 Via Magdalena.
San Lorenzo, California _

Dear Mrs. Toles:

Enclosed please find the April 1998 monthly reimbursement check in the amount of
$30.00 for your discontinued use of well. Thank you for your continued cooperation
and assistance, We hope we have not inconvenienced you during this project. If you
have your any questions regardmg this project, please call me at (408) 441-7500.

Sincerely,

Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.

_> /@g U/@oﬁ/\#

Debra J. Moser
Project Manager

Attachment: Montﬁly Reimbursement Check

cc: Ms. Madhulla Logan, Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Mr. Mlchael Whelan, ARCO Products Company

3300062L\AFRIL9E.DOC

2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440, San Jose, California 95110 (408) 441-7500 FAX (408) 441-7539




PACIFIC
ENVIRONMENTAL
GROUR INC.

April 10, 1998
Project 330-006.2L

Mr. ME, Kast
17349 Via Magdalena
San Lorenzo, California 94580

Re:  Monthly Reimbursement for April 1998
17349 Via Magdalena ’
San Lorenzo, California

Dear Mr. Kast:

Enclosed please find the April 1998 monthly reimbursement check in the amount of
$30.00 for your discontinued use of well. Thank you for your continued cooperation
and assistance. We hope we have not inconvenienced you during this project. If you
have your any questions régarding this project, please call me at (408) 441-7500.

-

' Sincerely,

Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.

an |
& - |

Debra J. Moser
Project Manager
Attachment: Monthly Reimbursement Check

‘ce: Ms. Madhulla Logan, Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
. Mr. Michael Whelan, ARCO Products Company

3300062L\APRILYE. DOC

2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440, San Jose, California 951 'I 0 (408} 441-7500 FAX (408) 441-7539

-




PACIFIC

| N ENVIRONMENTAL
\\% GROUP INC.

April 10, 1998
Project 330-006.2L

Mr. and Mrs. Roy Dahmann
633 Hacienda Avenue
San-Lorenzo, California 94580

Re:  Monthly Reimbursement for April 1998
633 Hacienda Avenue
San Lorenzo, California

De;r Mr.and Mrs. Dahmann:

Enclosed please find the April 1998 monthly reimbursement check in the amount of
$30.00 for your discontinued use of well. Thank you for your continued cooperation
and assistance. We hope we have not inconvenienced you during this project. If you
have your any questions regarding this project, please call me at (408) 441-7500.

Sincerely,

Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.

Project Manager

Attachment:  Monthly Reimbursement Check

ce:  Ms. Madhulla Logan, Alameda County Health Care Services Aoency
Mr. Michael Whelan, ARCO Products Company

33000621\APRILIZ . DOC

2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440, San Jose, California 95110 ) {(408) 441-7500 FAX (408) 441-7539




PACIFIC

N ENVIRONMENTAL
\\ GROURINC.

April 10, 1998
Project 330-006.2L

Mr. Armando Corregedor
642 Hacienda Avenue
San Lorenzo, California 94580

Re:  Monthly Reimbursement for April 1998
642 Hacienda Avenue
San Lorenzo, California

Dear Mr. Corregedor: -

Enclosed please find the April 1998 monthly reimbursement check in the amount of
$30.00 for your discontinued use of well. Thank you for your continued cooperation
and assistance. We hope we have not inconvenienced you during this project. If you
have your any questions regarding this project, please call me at (408) 441-7500.

Sincereiy,

Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.

Debra J. Mossr
Project Manager

Attachment: Monthly Reimbursement Check

cc:  Ms. Madhulla Logan, Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Mr. Michael Whelan, ARCO Products Company

"3300062L\APRIL9S.DOC

2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440, San Jose, California 95110 (408) 441-7300 FAX (408) 441-7539




. PACIFIC * 2025 GATEWAY P
ENVIRONMENTAL _SAN JOSE, CA 95110,
.‘__M_GEROUP INC. . " (408} 441-7600

. PALO ALTO COMMERCIAL BANKING *
PALO ALTO, CA 4301 ;. -

' —35 1210

ity
R R
et A

THESI UM or'.I'I': _' _

PAY e
THE Mr, Lester Schrag R e s T af8/98 30 00
 omDER 17197 Via Magdalena - B Y o _
OF San Lorenzo ‘CA. 94580
; 3
. o ; . AR y
_ : Authorlzet Signature
mrO053IEEM l.LELDDDSSBI' u.qaq"-m.axau-
L ) L K
BETACH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMENT
PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN PAYMENT OF ITEMS DESCHIBED BELOW
GROU P, INC. IF NOT CORRECT PLEASE NOTIFY US PROMPTLY NG RECEIPT GESIREL
SAGEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS - CHECK
PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC, BANK CODE 103

DESCRIPTION PROJECT TASK ACCOUNT AMOUNT

Monthly reimbursement for 3300062L 9730 30.00
not using domestic well.




IR - . L Bl BANK OF AMERICA, NT' & SA 005365
- PACIFIC 2025 GATEWAY PLACE _surr__E a0 "PALO ALTO COMMERCIAL & ANK‘NG el
\‘k ENVIRONMENTAL  SAN JOSE, CA 8510 e . PALO ALTO, CA 84301 -
\\\ " GROUP,INC. (408) 4417500 - . L 11 351210 '
: m:ll l:llh.l ‘|. ‘. Vo ,itlh k. '..U..!,,
PAY ~ THE \.‘IUM GF Ml e AL i.,,..ll i:,,,,i' RN
10 r-; AR : 7 - DATE AMOUNT - -
THE Ms. Marjorie luehrs T - 4/8/98 30.00
ORDER 17348 Via Encinas I o :
OF San lorenzo, CA. 94580 :
7 } SR s _ _ .. o Authorized Signature _- N
*O005365" 12400035810 LLS3Sw0LAE L3
DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMENT
PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL THE ATTACHED CHECK 8 1N PAYMENT OF ITEMS DESCRIGED BELOW
GROUF. INC. IF NOT CORBEGT PLEASE HOTIFY US PROMPTLY NG REGEIFT UESIREQ
SAGEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS - CHECK
PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC. BANK CODE 103
DESCRIPTION PROJECT TASK ACCOUNT AMOUNT
Monthly reimbursement 3300062L 9730 30,00

for not using domestic
well.




H] 'BANK OF AMERIC

PALO ALTO COMMERCIAL BANKING
o PALD ALTO LA 94301

i PACIFIC @ 2008 GATEWAY PLACE suma 440

' ENVIHONMENTAL SAM JOSE, CA 85110 ;

ORDER 590 Hacienda Ave, g
oF San Lorenzo, Ca. 94580

W
\\&: 7 GROUP,INC... " - (403)5441-7500 B T I :
: "ll m\ I ui.:....i.t
PAY E THE SUM Or o l‘:‘_.‘sir "i],ii f,}[.l ol 1;1;.:" i::::: 1y l;-:i'.
o T o - R —1 : :D_:AT‘E= o amouwr
THE John and Loretta Silva | e 4/8/98 ~30.00°

o e o e T T T Autiorized Signature
®O0O0S3ETT KL ce0003I5AN LLAIAQwOLA L3t
DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMENT
PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN PAYMENT OF ITEMS DESCRIBED BELOW
GROUP, INC. IF NOT GOARECT PLEASE NGTIFY US PROMPTLY NO RECEIPT DESIAED
SAGEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS - CHECK
PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC. BANK CODE 103
DESCRIPTION PROJECT _ TASK ACCOUNT AMOUNT
Monthly reimbursement 33000621 9730 30.00
for not using domestic
well.




. pAcwic 2025 GATEWAY LACE.SUITE 440 ‘-mPALgdeTc?;oAmfaHE:gcAl A?:L::?I:NG
5 ENVIRONMENTAL SAN JOSE, CA 35110 “. PALOALTO,CAB430T. .
: o ,GHOUP INC (408)441 7500 e _,: 11 351210 .
| THE QUM OF T (% it it o i s
| PAY ' ) ol b LR B! l.,... Sl
o T o St DD DATE L AMOUNT
THE - Ms. Marcella Roberts
ORDER 675 Hacienda Ave. aE
OF San lorenzo, Ca. 94580
. C e T oL ' S - Authrorized Signatura o
"00536A" K k00035BN ~LLAIqwDLA 30 g}
. L O O e Lo S L T A R IS PRSP
DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMENT
PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL THE ATTACHEO CHECK 18 IN PAYMENT OF ITEMS CESCRIBED SELGW
GROUP’ ‘Nc. IF NOT CORRECT FLEASE NOTIFY US PROMPTLY NO ARECEIPT DESIAED
SAGEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS - CHECK
PACIFIC ENVIRCNMENTAL GROUR, INC. BANK CODE 103
DESCRIPTION PROJECT TASK ACCOUNT AMOUNT
Monthly reimbursement for not . 3300062L 9730 30.00

using domestic well.




005369

BI  BANK OF AMERICA, NT & 54"

PALO ALTO COMMERGIAL BANKING

PACIFIC " 2025° GATEWAY PLACE; surrsm
AL.OALTO CAga301 -

). ' ENVIRONM ENfAL SAN JOSE, A 95{10
GROUP INC (40&)441 7500

. o | TH[ uUM E]I_ '|| i:::l: ;-;l. s mnu . "jf

' fim" u:u'- |'

- DatE L AMOUNT

: T 0, e . o .
| THE *  Mrs. Ruth W. Toles R S B 4/8/98 : 30,00
| ORDER 17203 Via Magdalena S L ere e
i P San Lorenzo CA. 94580 - o . '
I . | & -"_‘-.'_.? ' . : - Authorized Signature . R
f WDDE&EQW‘ﬂLELDDDEEBI LMQEQWUhBLSW_T
DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMENT
PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL THE ATTACHED CHEGK 13 iN PAYMENT OF ITEMS DESCRIBED BELOW
GROUP, INC. IF NOT CORRECT PLEASE NOTIFY US PROMPTLY NG REGEIPT DESIRED
SAGEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS - CHECK
PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC. BANK CODE 103

DESCRIPTION PROJECT TASK ACCOUNT AMOUNT

Monthly reimbursement 3300062L 9730 30.00
for not using domestic
well




PACIFIC

 GROUP, INC.

il ;mh

THE;UMOFﬁiM

PAY 35- i __’ rmu‘ !lm-' ;... Co
o ' ' DATE. " AMOUNT
THE * M. Armando Corregedor 4/8/98
ORDER 642 Hacienda Ave. : :
OF San lorenzo, CA. 94580

: . 2025 GATEWAY PLACGE; sum—: 440
ENVIRONMENTAL SAN JOSE'GA 95110
R (403) An 7500

,, ,‘ ,:m.,

.mn, . o,

(L
[

HI BANK OF AMERICA, NT&SA = =
- PALO'ALTO COMMERGIAL BANKING* 1“1
T PALOMTO,CAB4OT. . |

11-35-1210

005364?-.;”

30.00

i " M Authorized Signature
4L935%0LA LI |

00536 L

4240003581

DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMENT
THE ATTACHED CHECK 18 N PAYMENT OF ITEMS DESCRIBED BELOW
A HOT CORREGT PLEASE NOTIFY US PROMPTLY NO RECEIPT DESIRER

PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL
GROUP, INC.,
SAGEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS - CHECK

PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC.

BANK CODE 103

DESCRIPTION PROJECT TASK ACCOUNT

AMOUNT

Monthly reimbursement 3300062L 9730 30.00

for not using domestiq
well.




PACIFIC

" PAY

2025 GATEWAY PLACE SUITE 440
ENVIRONMENTAL ‘SAN JOSE, CA 951 10 . °

GFIOUP INC ' {aoa) 441 ?500

nm“umor?wwl'{.s

1 gilih tthy, f,.. TW;:.

Ay by Lol

9

"

: H] BANK OF AMERICA, NT & $A -
e PALO ALTO COMMERGIAL BANKING

- PALO ALTO, CA 94301 -
1135 121o

IIZ-MTE . .
4/8/98

005371

AMOUNT

30.00

,45a,,;,9—»}‘iriz:;g_&niza_.tj)_

uLaL00035au?

DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMENT

AL93500L8 430

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN PAYMENT OF ITEMS OESCRIBED BELOW

| -
; TT-IOE * M, and Mrs Roy Dahanann
| oRODER 633 Hacienda Ave.
| oOF San lorenzo, Ca. 94580
| ®00537 4
PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL
GROUP, INC.

IF NOT CORAECT PLEASE NOFIFY US PROMPTLY MO AECEIPT DESIAED

SAGEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS - CHECK

. -Authorized Signature

PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC,

BANK CODE 103

DESCAIPTION

PROJECT

TASK

ACCOUNT

AMOUNT

well

Monthly reimbursement
for not using domestic

3300062L

9730

30.00




